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Model 428A 428B 438A 438B
Optical Signal CW and modulated
Wavelength Range 1270 — 1650 nm (182 — 236 THz) Option -001: 1270 — 1680 nm (179 — 236 THz)
Option -002: 1000 — 1680 nm (179 — 300 THz)
Wavelength Accuracy "*° + 0.2 parts per million  +0.65 parts per million + 0.2 parts per million £ 0.65 parts per million
(£0.3pmat1550nm) (£ 1.0pmat 1550 nm) (£0.3 pmat 1550 nm) (£ 1.0 pmat 1550 nm)
Minimum Resolvable Separation®* 10 GHz (equal power lines input)
Calibration Continuous - built-in stabilized ~ Continuous - built-in  Continuous - built-in stabilized Continuous - built-in
single-frequency HeNe laser standard HeNe laser  single-frequency HeNe laser  standard HeNe laser
Units ° nm, cm”, Thz
Power Calibration Accuracy +0.5dB (+ 30 nm from 1310 and 1550 nm)
Power Units dBm, mW, uyW
Signal-to-noise ratio *° > 40 dB (100 averages), = 100 GHz channel spacing
> 35 dB (100 averages), = 50 GHz channel spacing
Sensitivity
Single line input -40 dBm (1270 — 1600 nm), -30 dBm (1600 — 1650 nm) -40 dBm (1270 - 1600 nm), -35 dBm (1000 - 1270 nm),
Multiple lines input 4 30 dB below total input power, but not less than single line input sensitivity -30 dBm (1600 - 1650 nm)
Maximum Number of Lines ’ 1000
Measurement Rate ( Time ) 4 Hz (0.25 S) 10 Hz (0.1 S)
Data Measurement Mode Single channel, list by wavelength table, list by power table
Delta Measurement Mode Delta wavelengths from ITU grid, delta wavelengths and powers from reference channel
Drift Measurement Mode Maximum, minimum, delta (max-min) of wavelengths and powers over time
Current, start, drift (current-start) of wavelengths and powers over time
Optical Input 9/125 pm single-mode fiber (FC/UPC or FC/APC)
Instrument Interface Library of commands (SCPI) via USB 2.0, Ethernet, and optional GPIB

1.Defined as measurement uncertainty, or maximum wavelength error, using a coverage factor of 3 providing a confidence level of = 99.7%.
2.Traceable to an NIST standard (SRM 2517a).

3.For multi-wavelength measurement, = 15 GHz channel separation is required to achieve specified wavelength accuracy.

4.Characteristic performance, but non-warranted.

5.Data in units of nm and cm-1 are given as vacuum values.

6.Forlines above -25 dBm, 0.1 nm noise bandwidth.

7.0SNRis reduced as the number of lines is increased.
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